the first twenty-one years, 5 per cent. on unimproved value | Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the during the next twenty-one years." during the next twenty-one years."

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notive Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waitakaruru 1c 3g will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Thursday, the 26th day of August, 1915, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

proposed resolution:—
"That the land be leased to Wiremu Hoete Waata for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 3s. per acre during the first twenty-one years, 5 per cent. on unimproved value during the next twenty-one years."

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land Board for the Warkato-Maniapoto of the owners of Waitakaruru 2a No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Thursday, the 26th day of August, 1915, at 4 o'clock in the alternoon, for the purpose of considering

"That the land be leased to Ti Puhipuhi Pokai and Mihingarangi Ngakete for a term of twenty-one years at an annual rental of 10s. per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairakaruru 18 No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Thames on Thursday, the 26th day of August, 1915, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed alternative resolutions: following proposed alternative resolutions:—
"(1.) That the land be sold to the Crown for the amount of

the Government valuation.

"(2.) That the land be leared to Wiremu Hoete Waata for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 1s. 6d. per acre per annum, with right of renewal for a further term of twenty-one years at 5 per cent. on the unimproved value. Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Kopuraruwai 4B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915 at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to Victor Lemuel Bagnall for the

amount of the Government valuation

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairahaki No. Is 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: posed resolution :

"That the land be sold to the Crown for the amount of the

Government valuation.

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairahaki No. 18 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following pro-

posed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to the Crown for the amount of the

Government valuation

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Macri Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairahaki No. 1c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

proposed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to the Crown for the sum of £90."

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairahaki No. 24 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to the Crown for the amount of the

Government valuation

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Wairahaki No. 2s will be held. in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Paeroa on Friday, the 27th day of August, 1915, at 11 o'clock in the foremoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed recolution: posed resolution:—
"That the land be sold to the Crown for the amount of the

Government valuation.

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of August, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND President.